# A Mik Felihersion 170 Barth rry Place Bands Eloted 33510

October 11, 2001

Registration Section
Division of Corporations
409 E. Gaines Street
Tallahassee, Florida 32399

000004636890--8 -10/15/01--01073--002 \*\*\*\*160.00 \*\*\*\*160.00

Limited Liability Company Filing Office:

Enclosed is the original copy of proposed Articles of Organization for the Able Pressure Cleaning and Painting, L.L.C., a proposed domestic limited liability company. Please file the Articles of Organization and return a Certified Copy along with a Certificate of Status to the address listed below.

A check in the amount of \$160.00, payable to your office is enclosed.

The above LLC name was reserved for my use by the Florida Department of State Secretary, issued on 10/09/2001.

Sincerely,

Mark Featherston

Organizer

704 Barberry Place

Brandon, Florida 33510

813/689-1525

Enclosures: Articles of Organization, check

DI NOV -2 PM

WOI-24028 LOI-18942

5 PM 9: 12

4



### FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

October 17, 2001

MARK FEATHERSTON 704 BARBERRY PLACE BRANDON, FL 33510

SUBJECT: ABLE PRESSURE CLEANING AND PAINTING, LLC

Ref. Number: W01000024028

We have received your document for ABLE PRESSURE CLEANING AND PAINTING, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Section 608.407, Florida Statutes, requires the document(s) to be signed by a member or by the authorized representative of a member.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6958.

Lee Rivers Document Specialist

Letter Number: 801A00057447

DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS

OI NOV -2 PM 2: 12

October 31, 2001

Lee Rivers
Document Specialist
Division of Corporations
P.O. Box 6327
Tallahassee, Florida 32314

#### Dear Lee Rivers:

As we discussed earlier this week, this letter is to notify you of my intent to cancel my original request to file articles of organization for ABLE Pressure Cleaning and Painting, LLC and file new articles of organization for the new company named ABLE Lawncare and Pressure Cleaning, LLC.

The Florida Department of State Secretary has already reserved the fictitious name, ABLE Lawncare and Pressure Cleaning, for my use. It was issued on 10/30/01 under document G01302900185.

Please use the \$160 fee I previously sent for the new LLC. Thank you for your assistance. If you have any questions, please feel free to call me at 813/689-1525.

Sincerely,

Mark Featherston

Owner

## ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability Company is:	
ABLE LAWNEARE AND PRESSURE CLEANENG, LLC	-
ARTICLE II - Address:  The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Con  STREET: 704 BAR  BRANDON, FL 33509-0724 BRANDON,  ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature	FL. 33510
The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:	
MARIL R. FEATHERSTON	
A THOMAS A	
TOY BARBERRY PLACE  Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)	•
BRANDON FL 33510  City, State, and Zip	. <del>-</del>
registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisatives relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar vaccept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, I	vith and
Mark FeatLat  Registered Agent's Signature	
Article IV - Management (Check box if applicable.)  The Limited Liability Company is to be managed by one manager or more managed therefore, a manager - managed company.	DLAZSION OF
(An additional article must be added if an effective date is requested)	2 影响
Mul Feattont	<b>PA</b> 3390
Signature of a member or an authorized representative of a member.	2: 1
(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)	2
MARIE FEATHERSTON	
Typed or printed name of signee	,

Filing Fees:
\$100.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization
\$ 25.00 Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)